AGENDA BUHL CITY COUNCIL MEETING BUHL CITY HALL 11/21/2023

Tuesday, November 21, 2023

6:30 P.M.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA/COUNCIL ADDITIONS TO AGENDA
- 5. REPORTS FROM DEPARTMENT HEADS
- 6. CITIZENS FORUM
- 7. CONSENT AGENDA
 - A. Minutes:
 - i. Regular City Council Meeting November 6, 2023
 - ii. City Council Working Session September 28, 2023
 - iii. City Council Working Session August 1, 2023
 - iv. City Council Working Session April 4, 2023
 - B. Claims

i.	Payroll #11	\$ 2,475.00
	Payroll #23	\$ 14,322.64
ii.	A/P #1	\$ 85,011.60
	A/P #2	\$ 1.65

TOTAL \$ 101,810.89

- 8. CORRESPONDENCE:
 - A. Letter from Mary Markus, November 15, 2023
- 9. BUSINESS:
 - A. Approval of Invoice for Professional Services (Invoice #25) for City Wide Infrastructure Improvements project (19-599) to JPJ Engineering, Inc.

Discussion. Approve/Reject/Table.

B. Approval of Processing and Issuance of Liquor Licenses for 2024.

Discussion. Approve/Reject/Table.

C. Approval of Processing and Issuance of Retail Sales of Cigarette and Other Tobacco Products license for 2024 to C and B Warehouse Distributing, Inc.

Discussion. Approve/Reject/Table.

D. Resolution 23-68 Authorizing the City of Buhl to Make Application to and Accept Funds Through the State of Minnesota Department of Iron Range Resources & Rehabilitation Community Development Infrastructure Grant Program.

Discussion. Approve/Reject/Table.

E. Approval of Submitting 2023 Certificates to the County Auditor on Special Assessments for Municipal Improvements Which Remain Unpaid.

Discussion. Approve/Reject/Table.

F. Consider Letter of Support for Iron Range Brownfields Program EPA FY24 Brownfields Community-Wide Assessment Grant Application.

Discussion. Approve/Reject/Table.

- G. Approve Posting of Notice of 2024 Vacancies on City of Buhl:
 - 1. Recreation Commission (5 positions);
 - 2. Library Board (3 positions);
 - 3. Long-Range Planning & Zoning Commission (2 positions); and
 - 4. Buhl Economic Development Authority (1 position).

Discussion. Approve/Reject/Table.

H. Accept Expressions of Interest for City of Buhl Recreation Commission.

Information only.

I. Schedule Working Session for 2024 Budget Initiatives.

Information only.

- J. Other Business.
- K. Councilors' Comments.
- L. Mayor's Comments.